Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Volodymyr Yefremenko	11/14/2005
Eduard Gordiyneko	11/14/2005
Valentyn Novosad	11/14/2005
Olga Pishko	10/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicago, University of	
Street Address:	5801 South Ellis Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60637	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11190784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)663-9822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 31266398900

Email: Emrichhml@aol.com
Correspondent Name: HARRY M. LEVY

Address Line 1: 125 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANL 298
NAME OF OURMITTER	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harry M. Levy

PATENT REEL: 016802 FRAME: 0887

500061539

\$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016802 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

We, Volodymyr Yefremenko of Westmont, Eduard Gordiyenko of Westmont, and Valentyn Novosad of Chicago, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the patent application for the METHOD FOR DETECTION AND IMAGING IN A BROAD SPECTRAL RANGE, ANL Case No. ANL-IN-03-147, Attorney Docket No. 298, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2005, claiming priority of the provisional application 60/593,003 filed on July 30, 2004, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventors Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Auguli. Classer
Witness

Date

Volod/myr Yefremenko

Date

Mitness

Date

1/14/05

Eduard Gordiyneko

Date

Mitness

Date

Valentyn Novosad

Date

PATENT REEL: 016802 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

I, Vitalii Pishko, through his executor, Olga Pishko of Kharkov, Ukraine, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the patent application for the METHOD FOR DETECTION AND IMAGING OVER A BROAD SPECTRAL RANGE, ANL Case No. ANL-IN-03-147, Attorney Docket No. 298, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2005, claiming priority of the provisional application 60/593,003 filed on July 30, 2004, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventors Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will without additional compensation but without cost to myself, promptly communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Executor for Vitalii Pishko

0.5,10,28 Date

1 Chumak 1

05.10.28

PATENT REEL: 016802 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 11/19/2005